Lobi1 UNIFIED ScHOOL DISTRICT
AGREEMENTS/CONTRACTS
APRIL 2, 2024

Amend agreement with Merrimac Energy Group; to provide gasoline and diesel fuel services for district fleet

vehicles; for 2023/2024; for $90,000.00 for a total of $390,000.00; Restricted General Fund — Transportation:
Home to School. (L. Kahn)

Current Amount Amendments

New Total

$200,000.00

$90,000.00

$390,000.00

Agreement with Kelley Inspections; to provide DSA inspection services for the Bear Creek High School

restroom modernization project; for 2023/2024; for $18,020.00; Restricted General Fund — Routine Restricted
Maintenance. (L. Kahn)

Current Amount Amendment New Total

$18,020.00 $0

$18,020.00

Agreement with Kelley Inspections; to provide DSA inspection services for the Bear Creek High School AG

classrooms project; for 2023/2024; for $54,400.00; Building Fund #2 — BCHS AG Science Classrooms.
(L. Kahn)

Current Amount Amendment New Total

$54,400.00 $0 $54,400.00

Agreement with Gilbert Associates Inc., to provide annual audit of the financial statements of governmental
activities, each major fund, and the aggregate remaining fund information, including the related notes to the
financial statements, which collectively comprise the basic financial statements of the district; for a 2-year

contract; 2023/2024 for $95,600.00; and 2024/2025 annual maximum increase not to exceed COLA;
Unrestricted General Fund resources. (L. Kahn)

Current Amount Amendment New Total

$95,600.00 $0

$95,600.00

Agreement with Brandon Leake Inc.; to provide poetry assemblies at Larson Elementary School; for
2023/2024; for up to $15,000.00; Restricted General Fund — Supplemental LCFF Program. (R. Sahli)

Original Amount Amendments New Total

$15,000.00 $0 $15,000.00

Page 1 of 2




Agreement with University of the Pacific; to provide MESA services at Christa McAuliffe; Delta Sierra and
Millswood Middle Schools; and McNair and Middle College High Schools; for 2023/2024; for $15,133.25;
Restricted General Fund — Supplemental LCFF Program. (R. Sahli)

Original Amount

Amendments

New Total

$15,133.25

$0

$15,133.25

Clerk of the Board of Education

Page 2 of 2

President of the Board of Education




